
PANTONE ®

% o.w.f. CMC DEDisperse dyes Disperse dyesM.I.(1,2) % o.w.f.
Source : PANTONE (TCX)

CMC DE M.I.(1,2)

Marigold
14-1050

Cerulean
15-4020

Rust
18-1248

Suncron Yellow S-FW
Suncron Orange T-FW
Suncron Red S-BFW

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW
Suncron Red S-BFW

0.2078
0.1481
0.0577

0.2858
0.0865
0.0729

0.01

0.01

0.74

0.70

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200%
Suncron Red E-FB 200%
Suncron Blue E-FBL

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Red S-BFW
Suncron Blue S-FWN

0.0015
0.0033
0.1005

0.0017
0.0066
0.0967

0.00

0.00

0.44

0.14

Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW
Suncron Red 3BFF
Suncron Brill. Blue RF

Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW
Suncron Pink BG
Suncron Brill. Blue RF

1.4522
1.0299
0.1117

1.4672
0.7536
0.1113

0.00

0.01

0.64

0.70

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Orange T-FW
Suncron Blue T-FW

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW
Suncron Blue T-FW 

0.3976
0.0167
0.0003

0.3819
0.0157
0.0013

0.00

0.01

0.47

0.46

Suncron Red S-BFW
Suncron Brill. Blue RF
Suncron Turquoise Blue S-GL 200%

Suncron Red S-BFW
Suncron Brill. Blue RF
Suncron Turquoise Blue G-GL 200%

0.0631
0.6876
1.4236

0.0642
0.6888
1.2876

0.00

0.00

0.37

1.09

Suncron Yellow 10GN 400%
Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW
Suncron Turquoise Blue S-GL 200%

Suncron Yellow 10GN 400%
Suncron Blue S-FWN
Suncron Turquoise Blue S-GL 200%

0.0295
0.0182
0.0648

0.0347
0.0184
0.0250

0.00

0.00

0.29

0.84

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Red S-BFW
Suncron Blue T-FW

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Scarlet T-FW
Suncron Blue T-FW

0.0797
0.1065
0.0049

0.0517
0.2122
0.0025

0.01

0.00

0.38

0.40

Suncron Yellow 10GN 400%
Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Cyanine B

Suncron Yellow 10GN 400%
Suncron G/Yellow S-3FW
Suncron Turquoise Blue S-FW

0.0017
0.3058
1.9493

0.2103
0.0083
1.4866

0.00

0.01

2.35

2.47

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Red SE-F3BS 150%
Suncron Blue S-2G

Suncron Yellow SE-4G
Suncron Rubine SE-GL 200%
Suncron Violet 3R

0.0189
0.4824
0.0012

0.0603
0.1958
1.4389

0.00

0.01

0.66

0.28

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Red CBN
Suncron Navy Blue S-FWN

Suncron Yellow Brown S-FW
Suncron Red S-BFW
Suncron Navy Blue S-FWN

0.4199
1.1164
1.6216

1.3259
0.4336
1.6895

0.01

0.00

0.18

0.37

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200%
Suncron Red E-FB 200%
Suncron Blue E-FBL

Suncron Yellow Brown T-FW
Suncron Red S-BFW
Suncron Blue T-FW

0.0315
0.0539
0.1283

0.1101
0.0551
0.1260

0.01

0.01

0.77

0.30

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200%
Suncron Orange E-H3R 200%
Suncron Blue E-FBL

0.0016
0.0034
0.0018

0.00 0.49

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Orange T-FW
Suncron Maroon T-FW

Suncron Yellow E-3G 200%
Suncron Scarlet E-2G 150%
Suncron Blue E-FBL

0.0776
0.0261
0.0429

0.0405
0.0358
0.0068

0.01

0.00

0.63

0.68

Suncron Yellow T-FW
Suncron Red S-FW
Suncron Blue S-FWN

Suncron Yellow S-FW
Suncron Brill. Scarlet S-FW
Suncron Blue S-FWN

0.5659
0.1174
0.1204

0.2625
0.0798
0.0899

0.01

0.00

0.30

0.68

Suncron Brill. Red S-FWH
Suncron Violet 3R
Suncron Navy Blue T-FW

0.1798
0.2463
0.1410

0.00 0.13
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* Reference
Please note these recipes were formulated by CCM program,  NOT by the lab dyeing,  so the accuracy of total recipes 
might be approximately 90% because of using different fabric and pretreatment between your conditions and ours. 

1st : D65, 2nd : F02
CMC DE / M.I.(1,2)
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Illuminating
13-0647

French Blue
18-4140

Green Ash
13-0117

Burnt Coral
16-1529

Amethyst Orchid
17-3628

Raspberry Sorbet
18-2043

Inkwell
19-4016

Ultimate Gray
17-5104

Buttercream
11-0110

Desert Mist
14-1127

Willow
16-0632

Mint
16-5938


